of Association of the Company by insert the new article in 8 (i) for to empower the Company for 

the said further issue of securities may be made in any manner whatsoever as the Board may 

determine including by way of preferential offer or private placement. 

5.  

The increase in authorized share capital of the company from existing Rs. 25,00,00,000 (Rupees 

Twenty Five Crores Only) divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crores Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 

10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each to Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Five Crores Only) divided into 

3,50,00,000 (Three Crores Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten 

Only) each by creating additional Rs. 10,00,00,000 (Rupees Ten Crores Only) Equity Shares of 

Rs. 10/- each and simultaneously alter Clause V of Memorandum of Association, subject to 

approval of shareholders;

[...]

SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 November 11, 2024. 

Brief Details of amendment to Memorandum of Association 

Amendment to the Authorized Share Capital in Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company. 

V. “The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 35,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty five Crores Only) divided 

into 3,50,00,000 (Three Crores Fifty Lacs) Equity Shares of having face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) 

each.” 

Annexure – B 

Disclosure of Information pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI